D-55
39
A1
D
H
D-55
D
39

4
5
Ordering key
for OD-1, OD-2 with plenum box
1.	 Plenum box
2.	 Inlet spigot
3. 	Hanger
4.	 Perforated steel sheet
(supply only)
5.	 Plenum box grill
6.	 Diffuser OD-1
Round diffuser OD-1 (side and vertical air supply)
Size Ф D Ф d H H1 H2
1 204 123 210 125.5 210
2 260 158 245 143 245
3 319 198 285 163 280
4 370 198 285 163 280
5 430 248 335 188 330
6 488 248 335 188 330
7 540 248 335 188 330
8 596 313 400 220.5 395
Ordering key
OD-1 in the plate 595x595* (sizes from 1 to 5)
L2 Registers
J2
7 Installation with the cross-bar
8 Installation on volume control damper fastened in
the duct
X Three boreholes on the ring without central
borehole
OD-1 Diffuser type
OD-2
OD-1/7-J2   Size 2 / 600
* Only installation number 7 is enabled if OD-1 version is installed into the plate.
OD-1 in the plate 595 x 595* (sizes from 1 to 5)
I5 Thermal insulation (PE), thickness 5 mm on the
outside of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to
105 °C) thickness 9 mm on the outside of the
plenum box (the material is synthetic rubber-based)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to
105 °C) thickness 19 mm on the outside of the
plenum box (the material is synthetic rubber-based)
M Volume control damper
S Side entry spigot
V Top entry spigot
Z Air supply (square plenum box)
A Air exhaust (square plenum box)
ZR Air supply (round plenum box)
AR Air exhaust (round plenum box)
OD-1 Types
OD-2
OD-1/Z/S/M/I   Size 2 / 600
*Only central installation can be used when installing on a plenum box.
70
IMP Klima
Circular diffusers, Square diffusers
Circular diffusers
1
2
3
4
6
500
1500
1000
400
150200300
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2
1
5
4
10
3
2
0.5
1
0.75
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.15
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
0.15 0.1 0.05 0.02
0.2
5 10 15 20 30
40
2500

5
6
Ordering key
Swirl diffusers OD-3N (air inlet on the side):
Size Ф D Ф D2 Ф d H H1
100 103 225 98 185 113
160 163 291 123 210 125.5
200 204 378 123 210 125.5
250 254 454 198 285 163
315 319 537 248 335 188
355 358 624 248 335 188
400 404 704 313 400 220.5
450 454 788 313 400 220.5
500 504 872 313 400 220.5
Size A H1 h1 Фd ФD ФD1 Фd1 H+30
100 230 185 112 98 103 225 — 97
160
200
280 210 125 123
163 291 154 103
204 378 194 107
250 390 290 167 198 254 454 244 116
315
355
590 325 177 248
319 537 309 124
358 624 349 128
400
450
500
590 390 210 313
404 704 394 155
454 788 444 163
504 872 494 175
1.	 Plenum box
2.	 Inlet spigot
3.	 Perforated steel sheet
(supply only)
4.	 Volume control damper
(M)
5.	 Circular diffuser OD-3N
6. Adapter
1. 	Plenum box
2. 	Inlet spigot
3. 	Hanger
4. 	Plenum box grill
5. 	Perforated steel
sheet (supply only)
6. 	Diffuser OD-3N
I5 Thermal insulation (PE), thickness 5 mm on the outsi-
de of the plenum box
I9 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C)
thickness 9 mm on the outside of the plenum box (the
material is synthetic rubber-based)
I19 Sound and thermal insulation (from -40 °C to 105 °C)
thickness 19 mm on the outside of the plenum box
(the material is synthetic rubber-based)
M Volume control damper in spigot
K Square plenum box
KR Round plenum box
J2 Register
OD-3N/J2/K/M/I   Size 160
Mounting with a connection plenum box (for sizes up to 500):
76
IMP Klima
Circular diffusers, Square diffusers
Circular diffusers